Section 106

Note: The copy account must be
authenticated by the written
signature(s) of the Liquidaton(s)

Id

Form 4.]_2

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the S 1 06
[ ]

Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

08364901

Name of Company

e

Prity Hair Beauty & Spa Limited

ATwe

Peter O'Hara, Wesley House, Huddersfield Road, Birstall, Batley, West Yorkshire, WF17 SEJ

Simon Weir, Wesley House, Huddersfield Road, Birstall, Batley, West Yorkshire, WF17 9EJ

s
1. give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly heldon/summoned for 14 April 2017 pursuant to
section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the pupose of having an account (of which a copy is attached) laid
before it showing how the winding up of the company has been conducted, and the property of the company
has been disposed of, and thal the-same-was-dene—sccordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting,

Vs
2. give notice that a meeting of tha creditors of the company was duly hedd-en/summened for 14 April 2017
pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having the said account laid before it
showing how the winding up the company has been conducted and the property of the company has been
disposed of and that the-cameo-was-done-aeserdingly/no quorum was present at the meeting.

The meeting was held at Wesley House, Huddersfield Road, Birstal), Batley, WF17 SEJ

The winding up covers the period from 28 April 2016 (opening of winding up) to the final meeting {close of
winding up). -

The outcome of any meeting (including any resolutions passed) was as follows:

Peter O'Hara and Simon Weir were released as Liquidators of the Company at final meetings of members and
creditors. There was no distribution to creditors,

Signed ghﬂ.——-—-’c Date __ '8 April 2017

Peter _Q,Ha;a/‘

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

O'Hara & Co
Wesley House
Huddersfield Road
Birstall, Batley
West Yorkshire
WF17 9EJ

Ref: P356/POH/SW/KAR

>
[
[a]
o
14
=
I
=

20/04/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

A

#416



Prity Hair Beauty & Spa Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments
From 28 April 2016 To 14 April 2017

SofAE £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
NIL Furniture & Equipment NIL
NIL Goodwill NIL
Rates Refund 65.65
2,400.00 Contribution to Cost 2,400.00
Bank Interest Gross 0.44
- 2,466.09
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 40.00
Statement of Affairs Fee 1,200.00
Disbursements 121.00
Remuneration 764.29
Statutory Advertising 340.80
R (2,466.09)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(1,000.00) Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
(3,400.00) Directors NIL
- NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL
- NIL
{2,100.00) 0.00
REPRESENTED BY
NIL
Note:
%@:—/
eter O'Hara
Jolnt Liquidator

Page 2 of 2 IP$ SQL Ver. 5.02 18 April 2017 11:29



PRITY HAIR BEAUTY & SPA LIMITED

ATTACHED IS A COPY OF THE
LIQUIDATOR’S REPORT LAID DOWN
AT THE FINAL MEETING OF
CREDITORS OF THE ABOVE
COMPANY HELD ON

14 APRIL 2017



PRITY HAIR BEAUTY & SPA LIMITED

CONTENTS

Statutory Information

1 Introduction

2 Realisation of Assets

3 Investigations

4 Creditors

5 Liquidator's Remuneration
APPENDICES

Receipts and Payments Account for the period 28 April 2016
to 15 February 2017 Appendix A

Time Analysis for the period from 28 April 2016
to 19 February 2017 Appendix B



PRITY HAIR BEAUTY & SPA LIMITED

STATUTORY INFORMATION

Date of Incorporation: 17 January 2013
Registered Number: 08364201
Registered Office: Wesley House
Huddersfield Road
Birstall
Batley
WF17 9EJ
Trading Address: 14 Lagrams Lane
Bradford
West Yorkshire
BD7 1ND
Principal Activity: Beauty & Spa treatment facility
Share Capital: Issued 100 ordinary shares of £1 each
Shareholders: Prity Farooq 100 ordinary £1 shares

Directors: Prity Farooq



PRITY HAIR BEAUTY & SPA LIMITED

1.1

1.2

21

22

2.3

3.1

3.2

4.1

4.2

4.3

INTRODUCTION

This report provides a summary of the outcome of the Liquidation of Prity Hair Beauty & Spa
Limited. At Appendix A, | have provided an account of my Receipts and Payments for the
period ended 15 February 2017,

The Liguidation commenced in April 2016 with assets estimated to total £2,400 and anticipated
liabilities of £4,400.

REALISATION OF ASSETS

The Company had no assets at the date of Liquidation and as such the Direclor agreed to
contribute £2,400 towards the costs of winding up. | can confirm that this sum has been
received in full.

A rates refund was received in the sum of £65 together with gross bank interest in the sum of
0.44p.

There are no further realisations anticipated.

INVESTIGATIONS

In accordance with the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986, | have submitted a report
on the conduct of the Director of the Company to the Department of Business Innovation and
Skills. As this is a canfidential report, | am not able to disclose the contents.

As a duty of the Liquidator, | have conducted investigations into the Company’s affairs in
accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 2 (SIP 2).

CREDITORS

Preferential
There are no preferential creditors in this matter.

Secured
There are no secured creditors in this matter.

Unsecured

Non-preferential creditors were estimated to total £4,400. To date | have not received a claim in
this matter, however after the cost of winding up is taken into account, there will be no
distribution to any class of creditor.



PRITY HAIR BEAUTY & SPA LIMITED

5. LIQUIDATOR’S REMUNERATION

5.1 As per the resolution passed at the meeting of creditars, | am entitled to draw £1,200 in respect
of work carried out in connection with the preparation of the statement of affairs and this sum
has been drawn.

52 The basis of the Liquidator's remuneration was approved on a time costs basis at the first
meeting of creditors on 28 April 2016.

53 My post appointment time costs total £2,575 as reflected in the attached SIP 9 summary and |
have drawn £764 against these costs.

54 Attached at Appendix B is an analysis, in accordance with the provisions of Statement of
Insolvency Practice 9 (SIP9) that details my time costs incurred from 28 April 2016 to 15
February 2017.

5.5 I have paid the following disbursements and expenses as reflected in the attached R & P
account:

. Specific bond of £40
Y Statutory advertising of £340
] Disbursements of £121

6. CONCLUSION

6.1 This report together with final meetings of members and creditors will conclude my
administration.

ours faithfully

Joint tiquidator
Enc



Prity Hair Beauty & Spa Limited
(In Liquidation)

Joint Liquidators’' Summary of Receipts and Payments
To 15 February 2017

RECEIPTS Statement Total (£)
of Affairs (£)
Furniture & Equipment NIL 0.00
Goodwill NIL 0.00
Rates Refund 65.65
Contribution to Cost 2,400.00 2.400.00
Bank Interest Gross 0.44
2,466.09
PAYMENTS
Specific Bond 40.00
Statement of Affairs Fee 1,200.00
Disbursements 121.00
Remuneration 764.29
Statutory Advertising 340.80
Trade & Expense Creditors {1,000.00) 0.00
Directors (3.400.00) 0.00
Ordinary Shareholders {100.00) 0.00
2,466.09
Net Receipts/(Payments) 0.00

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

0.00

Note - VAT is not recoverable. %?

\ Peter O'Hara
oint Liquidator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 5.04 15 February 2017 12:10



£0:2) £102 Aenigag g)

¥L-10-GL UoISIap

Z jo | abed

a0 powne D sjuswesmqsig |910)
[1Tl] pawne|) seed 19101
LL'vER 00'5L5'2 og'gh [1he- 13 LIl gs] 000 060 SINCGY |N0 Y
] 000 oo 0’0 000 000 000 Guipes)
000 000 o0'e 000 L] 000 00'0 £1955Y jO uoNEsHBaY
001 baselL 0oL 1,18 Qo o000 000 suonebnsasu
a0 o0'e 000 00’0 000 oo 1)) SINIPALD
oo 000 000 000 400 ) 00’0 sIalew Jyadg esen
0¥t ooose'e oz'gt oEil 00’0 000 06’0 Buiwutly § vonensuaupy
{3) o1eN yerg poddng £|2U0)550)04d
+  Aunop oficigay (3) 150 owny SINOH IEI0 L § sluelsisey 20UBT WD Jobeuep souped UONDUNY NIOM JO UDRMYISSE]D

L102/20/S) 0L
s3pod 1alosg waunuoddy 1sod iiv

pauwn edg g Ainesg Jiew Alud - 9684

Aewwng 3s0) g awi] 6d|S - Aug swij



